
1st RACE. (C198) Post 11:45AM MAIDEN
Maiden Hurdle

PURSE $50,000 2 1/4 Miles(Hurdle)(On The Turf)
FOR MAIDENS, FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 WESTERLAND (GB) (L) Neilson, K Galligan, G 154
2 GRATIA PRINCE (L) McKenna, T Beswick, H 148
3 FINGAL (L) E4 Kingsley, Jr., A Procter, F 154
4 PRICE TALK (L) Morris, N O' Farrell, C 154
5 PALIO (IRE) (L1) Fisher, J Watters, G 148
6 WALK THE WARRIOR (IRE) (L) E2 Young, L Bargary, J 154
7 RUTHENIAN (L) E0 Neilson, K Hendriks, P 154
8 ROYNE (L) Brion, K Mulqueen, S 154
9 BEE WELL (L) E4 Kingsley, Jr., A Gainford, J 148

9
2nd RACE. (C199) Post 12:20PM OVERNIGHT HANDICAP

Ratings Handicap Hurdle
$30,000

PURSE $30,000 2 1/4 Miles(Hurdle)(On The Turf)
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH ARE RATED 110 OR LOWER.
1 MAKE A STAND (LX) Watters, G Watters, G 148
2 EXUMA (IRE) (L) E0 Beecher, M Bargary, J 155
3 CODIGO (L) Young, L Procter, F 155
4 PROPHETS VOICE (IRE) (L) Hendriks, R Korrell, V *150
5 AUCTION KINGDOM (L) Morris, N O' Farrell, C 156
6 LIGHTNING RIDGE Brion, K Hendriks, P 158
7 BOURBON DIVERSION (L) Kingsley, Jr., A Gainford, J 147
8 FITS THE JILL (L) E4 Fisher, J Dwan, E *149
9 RECENT REVELATIONS (IRE)(L) Hendriks, R Beswick, H 157
10 ICANDOTHAT (L) McDermott, S McDermott, S 155
11 AUCHINCRUIVE (L) Brion, K Mulqueen, S 155
12 UNION GEN. GEORGE (L) Neilson, K Galligan, G 154
Blinkers On: Auction Kingdom
Cheek Piece On Blinkers Off: Icandothat

12
3rd RACE. (C200) Post 12:55PM OVERNIGHT HANDICAP

Ratings Handicap Hurdle
$35,000

PURSE $35,000 2 1/4 Miles(Hurdle)(On The Turf)
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH ARE RATED 115 OR LOWER.
1 KITTEN AROUND (L) Brion, K Mulqueen, S 154
2 JIMMY DAN (L) Fisher, J Watters, G 158
3 ARTISTIC CHOICE (IRE) (L) Young, L Bargary, J 158
4 OSCAR WINNER (L) Young, L Tierney, C *153
5 WICKED WEST (IRE) (L) Wyatt, T Beswick, H 155
6 MINELLA PLUS (IRE) (L) Garner, T O' Farrell, C 145
7 LOVE SAGA (L) McDermott, S Dwan, E *149
8 GOLD CHARM (IRE) (L) Murphy, C Galligan, G 157

8
4th RACE. (CX5) Post 1:30PM MAIDEN
PURSE $60,000 5 1/2 Furlongs
FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD.
1 BATTER UP E0 Stidham, M Curtis, B 119
2 TUXEDO PARK McEntee, P Ashton, G 119
3 THRILLA E0 Desormeaux, J Riquelme, J 119
4 BAYTOWN BUMP McEntee, P Ho, W 119
5 ALL THE LUCK E4 Bowersock, M Allen, Jr., R 119
6 GAS ALLEY E0 Lauer, M Gallardo, A 119
7 FLY COMMANDER Ochoa, G Sanchez, M 119
8 BOTTOMS UP E0 McCutchen, J McCarthy, T 119

8
5th RACE. (C9) Post 2:02PM OPTIONAL ALW / CLM $75,000
PURSE $90,000 7 Furlongs
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE
NEVER WON THREE RACES OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, VA
RESTRICTED, OR STATE BRED OR CLAIMING PRICE $75,000 OR WHICH HAVE
NOT WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER OR STATE
BRED IN 2024. (Condition Eligibility)
1 BE LIKE WATER (L) Oliver, V Ashton, G 122
2 ROSE PALACE (L) $75,000 Desormeaux, J Curtis, B 122
3 CHEETARA (CHI) (L) Russell, B Toledo, J 122
4 LADY RADLER (L) E0 Campbell, M McCarthy, T 122
5 ROSIE'S HALO (L) Crichton, R Jaramillo, E 122
6 MATTITUDE (L) Magana, J Ruiz, J 124
7 GENUINE PERIL E2 Munoz, C Landeros, C 118

7
6th RACE. (CS3) Post 2:34PM CLAIMING $12,500
PURSE $28,000 5 1/2 Furlongs(Turf)
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES.
1 SAND DUNE (L) Abrams, J Silvera, R 122
2 MIDNIGHT TEQUILA (L) E0 Dimmett, J Bush, V 122
3 OXYMORE (LX) E2 Ochoa, G Sanchez, M 122
4 BLAMEITONMYMOMMA (L) Girten, T Gallardo, A 118
5 ROCKLAND EXPRESS (L) E1 Garrido, R Berrugate, K *117
6 BURNINGUPTHEDOUGH (L) McMahon, H Curtis, B 118
7 MICHEAUX (L) E0 Clement, III, R Jimenez, M 117
8 BANDITS HEART (L) Robb, G Perez, X 122
Blinkers On: Rockland Express

8

7th RACE. (C12) Post 3:08PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $16,000
PURSE $32,000 1 Mile(Turf)
FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 SO SMOOTH (L) Dowling, W Sanchez, M 118
2 HALLELUJAH HARRIS (L) E2 Desormeaux, J Curtis, B 118
3 SWEET TRAVELS (L) Trombetta, M Barbosa, J 118
4 DIAMONDHARD STONE (L) E4 Cooper, T Allen, Jr., R 124
5 HOLY ALIMONY (L) West, E McCarthy, T 118
6 BOURBON STRAIT (L) E4 Kingsley, Jr., A Ashton, G 124
7 HERCULES N LOVE (L) E0 Munoz, C Galvan, J 118
8 NIPPY FITZ (L) E4 Cooney, S Albert, T 118
Blinkers On: Bourbon Strait

8-DIV
8th RACE. (C11) Post 3:40PM STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $16,000
PURSE $40,000 5 1/2 Furlongs(Turf)
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE
STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $16,000 OR LESS IN 2023 - 2024 OR
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000.
1 PUPPYMONKEYBABY (L) E0 Clement, III, R Acosta, J 123
2 OUR STRONG VOWS (L) E0 Godsey, K Ashton, G 123
3 HYDRA (L) Jones, Jr., M Hiraldo, C 123
4 SOL HOPE (L) E0 Lightner, M Gallardo, A 123
5 FOREVER UNCAPTURED (L) E4 Bowersock, M Allen, Jr., R 123
6 PATRIA (L) Salazar, M Araujo, D 123
7 YOU'RE THE ONE (L) Ashby, L Rocco, Jr., J 123

7
9th RACE. (C12) Post 4:13PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $16,000
PURSE $32,000 1 Mile(Turf)
FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 AGENT MOR (L) E0 McGoey, M Casique, U 118
2 CONFLICTED (L1) Sweezey, J Sanchez, M 118
3 COUNTRY ECONOMICS (L) Munoz, C Landeros, C 113
4 ZAINO (L) E0 Crichton, R Jaramillo, E 118
5 BRAVE SAND RIDER (L) Jones, Jr., M Hiraldo, C 118
6 WHERE'S CHARLIE (L) E0 Desormeaux, J Riquelme, J 118
7 TEA WITH EDGAR E0 Neilson, K Karamanos, H 118
8 Z RACES (L) E0 Werneth, R Fuentes, M 118

8-DIV
10th RACE. (C7) Post 4:43PM VA RESTRICTED ALLOWANCE
PURSE $87,500 5 1/2 Furlongs(Turf)
FOR VA RESTRICTED FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD
WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING,
OPTIONAL OR STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
1 LADY ENSIGN (L) E0 Trombetta, M Carrasco, V 122
2 LENAMAGNETTA (L) E2 Testerman, V Delgado, A 122
3 LOST MY SOCK (L) E0 Ryan, D Boyce, F 122
4 ACE UP HER SLEEVE (L) Klesaris, S Leon, S 122
5 CAROLINA SUN (L) E0 Bowersock, M Gallardo, A 122
6 RUN AROUND SLEW (L) E0 Cooney, S Karamanos, H 122
7 HIDDEN VASE (L) Danner, K Ruiz, J 118
8 AFTERNEATH (L) E2 Gorham, M McCarthy, T 118
9 BUCKIN' GREAT (L) Robb, J Perez, X 118
10 WOODS HOLE (L) E0 Dimmett, J Bush, V 122
11 WISE AND ELEGANT (L) E0 Cibelli, J Lynch, F 122
12 NINETEENAMENDMENT (L) E0 Trombetta, M Barbosa, J 122
--Also Eligibles--
13 MOLLIE TAPPER (L) Sanchez-Salomon,

R

Sanchez, M 122

12-1AE
11th RACE. (C4) Post 5:15PM MAIDEN
PURSE $60,000 5 1/2 Furlongs(Turf)
FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD.
1 LAZIO E4 Lightner, M Landeros, C 119
2 FIGHTING WORDS E0 Casse, M Gallardo, A 119
3 CURAHEE E0 Russell, B Toledo, J 119
4 BAYTOWN GUVNAH McEntee, P Ashton, G 119
5 CHADO E0 McCutchen, J McCarthy, T 119
6 PYROMANIA E0 Desormeaux, J Riquelme, J 119
7 BRAVE WORDS E0 Zook, J Leon, J 119
8 BATTLE ON E0 Stidham, M Curtis, B 119

8
12th RACE. (CX7) Post 5:47PM CLAIMING $12,500
PURSE $28,000 1 Mile(Turf)
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE
NEVER WON THREE RACES.
1 MAINSTREAM SELLOUT (L) E0 Saville, N Curtis, B 118
2 FASHIONISTA (L) E0 Allen, III, A McCarthy, T 122
3 LUNAR UNIT (L) Vitali, M Gallardo, A 122
4 REACHING STRIDE (L) Morzan, J Luna Obregon, P 122
5 LIZQUEENFLUERDELIS (L) E2 Yanez, M Gomez, K 122
6 INSIDE THE BOX (L) Fout, Doug Ashton, G 122
7 DIAMONDS FOR LILY (L) E0 Dye, S Landeros, C 122
8 MORENA DANCER (L) Marrero, N Bravo, M *117
9 FLORINDIA (L) E2 Rodriguez, A Fuentes, M 118
10 GRANDMA'S PUDDING (L) E2 Rodriguez, A Hernandez, M 122
11 GIRLS HOUSE (L) Jones, Jr., M Hiraldo, C 122
12 RECOGNIZE ME (L) E0 Hernandez Cano, SRocco, Jr., J 122
--Also Eligibles--
13 PLEASE MARRY ME (L) Sanchez-Salomon,

R

Rodriguez, D 122

Blinkers On: Recognize Me
12-1AE

Off Races: C1 - C2 - C3 - C5 - C6 - C8 - C10 - CS1 - CS2 - CX4 - CX6 - CX8 - CX9 -
CX11 - CX12 - CX13
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Extra Races For Friday, July 19, 2024
(Entries Close on Friday, July 12, 2024)

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 OPTIONAL ALW / CLM

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since June 19 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000
(Races Where Entered For $40,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 OPTIONAL ALW / CLM

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since June 19 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000
(Races Where Entered For $40,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)
(Condition Eligibility)

ONE MILE AND ONE-SIXTEENTH(Turf)

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since June 19 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000
(Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 VA RESTRICTED MAIDEN CLAIMING

Weight 119 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $40,000
(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less $30,000)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 VA RESTRICTED CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since May 19 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $30,000, if for $25,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)
(Condition Eligibility)

ONE MILE AND ONE-SIXTEENTH(Turf)

X10 EXTRA RACE NO 10 CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since June 19 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000
(Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)
(Condition Eligibility)

ONE MILE(Turf)

X11 EXTRA RACE NO 11 CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since June 19 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500
(Races Where Entered For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS

X12 EXTRA RACE NO 12 CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since June 19 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000
(Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS

X13 EXTRA RACE NO 13 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since June 19 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000
(Races Where Entered For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

ONE MILE(Turf)

Closing Wednesday, July 17, 2024
The Keswick , Purse $150,000

VA RESTRICTED
Fillies Two Year Olds, Five And One Half Furlongs

(To be run Saturday, August 3, 2024)
The Hickory Tree , Purse $150,000

VA RESTRICTED
Two Year Olds, Five And One Half Furlongs

(To be run Saturday, August 3, 2024)

JOCKEY & AGENT ADDITIONS/CHANGES:
Bocachica, Orlando, 120 lbs. - Jose Montano (352) 207-4239
Conner, Tyler, 118 lbs. - Lizzy Morris (708) 363-3042
Fuentes, Mario, 114 lbs. - Anthony Esposito (908) 770-7491
Hernandez, Maikol, 110lbs. - Self (786) 352-7720
Landeros, Chris, 118 lbs. - Jose G. Sanchez (954) 549-6668
Leon, Sonny, 114 lbs. - Peter Wright (954) 993-5436
McCarthy, Trevor, 118 lbs. - Kevin Meyocks (954) 651-8822
Riquelme, Jose, 117 lbs. - Self (318) 208-4296
Rocco, Jr., Joseph, 117 lbs. - Joseph Rocco (443) 798-4887
*Chavez, Andres, 109 lbs. - Frank Douglas (443) 889-4576
**Maldonado, Christian, 109 lbs. - Jose Montano (352) 207-4239

OVERNIGHT CORRECTIONS: Trainers, please be sure to check the overnight
carefully each day, and call the racing office with any corrections no later
than 12:00 noon the following day. Thank you.

TICKETS FOR HORSEMEN IN STAKES RACES: Please contact Vicki Tomlinson
(502) 636-4830 (direct line)

REQUIRED DOCUMENTS: Trainers, please be sure you have submitted your
Safety Agreement (page 1 & 2 in the Condition Book) signed by BOTH you and
your attending veterinarian, AND your certificate of Workers Compensation
Insurance, naming Colonial Downs as Certificate Holder. If you are unable to
provide your certificate, you must sign the Release and Assumption of Risk
Waiver available in the racing office or on the Colonial Downs website. The
documents must be received before you can start at Colonial.

WORKOUTS: Please be sure to read the workout rules carefully. Colonial
Downs requires an official work or race within 30 days. Thank you!

ATTENTION SHIPPERS: Unloading trailers in the barn area during training hours
endangers horsemen and horses already stabled. Please do not unload until
after training ends at 10am.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: All horses MUST be on the grounds by 8:45 am race
days. You must go to your assigned stall in the receiving barn unless you have
made other arrangements with the stall man or racing secretary. Pre-race
exams are done between 7:30-11:00 am. Please have a representative of the
stable at the barn.

PREFERENCES: It is the Trainer's responsibility to claim preferences, weight
allowances, penalties and parts of an entry. Preferences do not supersede the
conditions of a race or condition eligibility and MUST be claimed at the time of
entry.

SHUTTLE: Colonial will offer an 8 horse race day shuttle for horses stabled at
Fair Hill Training Center as well as outside horses. Horses stabled at Fair Hill
will have first preference for the shuttle. Please contact Alan Fox in the racing
office to reserve a spot. Reservations will be 1st come 1st served and must be
made by 2 p.m. the previous day. The shuttle is run by Hogan Horse
Transportation, Brian Hogan: (540) 270-1780 and Sara Hogan: (540) 222-4246.

HORSE HEALTH RECORD for CLAIMED HORSES: The previous trainer of a
claimed horse shall submit the completed Horse Health Record form. This form
must be delivered, emailed, or faxed to the racing secretary
(colonialdocs@yahoo.com) or fax# (804) 557-5498 by the trainer. The form
will be available in the racing office.

TRPB DIGITAL TATTOO - 2024 Update - Colonial Downs: Sign up for Tattooing
at Colonial Downs Racing Office, and list the horse's name, barn number, your
name & cell phone number. A Digital Tattoo is required for any horse making
their first lifetime start at Colonial Downs. The fee is $106 which MUST be in
your account at Colonial Downs prior to the TRPB Tech performing the work.
The TRPB Tech at Colonial Downs is Kevin Dzbynski (443) 690-7868. Kevin will
be available in live race days only - Thurs/Fri/Sat. Questions? Call TRPB Horse
ID at (410) 398-2261 Ext, 600 or tattoo@trpb.com

PADDOCK: If you can not be present to saddle your horse, you must arrange
for another VRC licensed Trainer or Assistant to saddle. Please do not ask
valets to perform this responsibility for you.

STRIDESAFE: Please contact Greg Pachman for information and access to your
horses' data. <g.pachman@gmail.com> or (404) 702-9752

TEXT ALERTS (Correction):
Text "colonial" (all lowercase) to (866) 806-4664 to receive text alerts and
updates during the race meeting.
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A R# PP
ACE UP HER SLEEVE
AFTERNEATH
AGENT MOR
ALL THE LUCK
ARTISTIC CHOICE (IRE)
AUCHINCRUIVE
AUCTION KINGDOM

B R# PP
BANDITS HEART
BATTER UP
BATTLE ON
BAYTOWN BUMP
BAYTOWN GUVNAH
BEE WELL
BE LIKE WATER
BLAMEITONMYMOMMA
BOTTOMS UP
BOURBON DIVERSION
BOURBON STRAIT
BRAVE SAND RIDER
BRAVE WORDS
BUCKIN' GREAT
BURNINGUPTHEDOUGH

C R# PP
CAROLINA SUN
CHADO
CHEETARA (CHI)
CODIGO
CONFLICTED
COUNTRY ECONOMICS
CURAHEE

D R# PP
DIAMONDHARD STONE
DIAMONDS FOR LILY

E R# PP
EXUMA (IRE)

F R# PP
FASHIONISTA
FIGHTING WORDS
FINGAL
FITS THE JILL
FLORINDIA
FLY COMMANDER
FOREVER UNCAPTURED

G R# PP
GAS ALLEY
GENUINE PERIL
GIRLS HOUSE
GOLD CHARM (IRE)
GRANDMA'S PUDDING
GRATIA PRINCE

H R# PP
HALLELUJAH HARRIS
HERCULES N LOVE
HIDDEN VASE
HOLY ALIMONY
HYDRA

I R# PP
ICANDOTHAT
INSIDE THE BOX

J R# PP
JIMMY DAN

K R# PP
KITTEN AROUND

L R# PP
LADY ENSIGN
LADY RADLER
LAZIO
LENAMAGNETTA
LIGHTNING RIDGE
LIZQUEENFLUERDELIS
LOST MY SOCK
LOVE SAGA
LUNAR UNIT

M R# PP
MAINSTREAM SELLOUT
MAKE A STAND
MATTITUDE
MICHEAUX
MIDNIGHT TEQUILA
MINELLA PLUS (IRE)
MOLLIE TAPPER
MORENA DANCER

N R# PP
NINETEENAMENDMENT
NIPPY FITZ

O R# PP
OSCAR WINNER
OUR STRONG VOWS
OXYMORE

P R# PP
PALIO (IRE)
PATRIA
PLEASE MARRY ME
PRICE TALK
PROPHETS VOICE (IRE)
PUPPYMONKEYBABY
PYROMANIA

R R# PP
REACHING STRIDE
RECENT REVELATIONS (IRE)
RECOGNIZE ME
ROCKLAND EXPRESS
ROSE PALACE
ROSIE'S HALO
ROYNE
RUN AROUND SLEW
RUTHENIAN

S R# PP
SAND DUNE
SOL HOPE
SO SMOOTH
SWEET TRAVELS

T R# PP
TEA WITH EDGAR
THRILLA
TUXEDO PARK

U R# PP
UNION GEN. GEORGE

W R# PP
WALK THE WARRIOR (IRE)
WESTERLAND (GB)
WHERE'S CHARLIE
WICKED WEST (IRE)
WISE AND ELEGANT
WOODS HOLE

Y R# PP
YOU'RE THE ONE

Z R# PP
ZAINO
Z RACES

In Today for

THURSDAY, JULY 18, 2024

107 In Body

2 Also Eligible

109 Total In Today

COLONIAL DOWNS - IN TODAY SHEET
FOURTH DAY

THURSDAY, JULY 18, 2024


